TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSW International, Inc.		12/30/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remark Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	Six Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85243326	DIME SPRING
Serial Number:	85243331	DIME SPRING
Serial Number:	85198486	DIME SPRING
Serial Number:	85299020	REMARK
Serial Number:	85302043	REMARK
Serial Number:	85330936	REMARK
Serial Number:	85347989	REMARK
Serial Number:	85348019	REMARK
Serial Number:	85315235	REMARK MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)974-2722 Phone: 404-974-2722

Email: trademarks@remarkmedia.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0896 **JP** \$240.00 8524332

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bradley T. Zimmer

Address Line 1: Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Remark Media, Inc.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORPORATE NAME ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley T. Zimmer	
Signature:	/Bradley T. Zimmer/	
Date:	01/10/2012	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment dated 12-30-11 - Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment dated 12-30-11 - Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0897

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HSW INTERNATIONAL,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HSW INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO

"REMARK MEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4125738 8100

111355781

AUTHENT\CATION: 9280793

DATE: 01-07-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0898

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:28 PM 12/30/2011 FILED 11:59 AM 12/30/2011 SRV 111355781 - 4125738 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HSW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

HSW International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is HSW International, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed on March 14, 2006, and was amended and restated on October 2, 2007 (the "Certificate").
- 3. The amendment of the Corporation's Certificate as set forth below was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and has been approved by the stockholders of the Corporation, each in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Effective upon filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State, the Corporation's Certificate is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"Article I Name

The name of the corporation is Remark Media, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

5. The Certificate of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation this 30th day of December, 2011.

HSW INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: /s/ Bradley T. Zimmer

Bradley T. Zimmer Corporate Secretary

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004697 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 01/10/2012